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Parent Questionnaire and Parents' Evening

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for the excellent
attendance at parents' evening, this really does highlight how much you
value your child's education and are willing to work in partnership with the
school. T would also like to thank you for the many questionnaires
returned. It is always important to hear your views on the school and any
suggestions for further improvement.

Having looked at your responses I am thrilled to hear how happy you are
with your child's education and the recognition you give to the staff and
children. It was also pleasing to hear that The Catholic Values we are
sharing with your children are clear to be seen.

I would finally like to thank you for the suggestions and comments about
possible improvements to the school and can assure you that all of these
will be discussed with the governing body.

A full breakdown of the questionnaire findings can be found on the school
website.

Thank you once again for all of your support!

Rugeley Christmas Lights

Our year 5/6 choir will be heading into town on Friday 23rd November at
1.30pm to sing carols to the people of Rugeley. If you are around a would like
to come and see them it would be lovely to have you there.

Football Team

Congratulations to all of the children that played in the friendly match
against St. John's. You all worked really hard, it was great to see some of
the younger children compete so well. Well done a great result!
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Monday 19 November
Tuesday 20 November
Friday 23 November
Tuesday 27 November
Friday 30 November
Thursday 6 December
Friday 14 December
Monday 17 December
Tuesday 18 December

Future Events
PTFA AGM 8pm @The Colliers Pub
Y3 Dance Festival at Cardinal Griffin
Rugeley Christmas Light Switch on
Y6 Handball taster @ Cardinal Griffin
Rugeley Lantern Parade
Christmas Fair
EYFS Christmas Concert 9.30am
Y¥5/6 Carol Concert in Church é6pm
Y1 Concert 2.30pm and 6pm

Wednesday 19 December Y2 Concert 2.30pm and 6pm

Thursday 20 December
Friday 21 December
Friday 21 December
Thursday 2 May

Friday 3 May

Monday 6 May

Y3/4 Carols in School 2pm

Panto Day - (Christmas Jumper /Slippers)
Break up for Christmas

Closed for Voting

Inset Day

Bank Holiday Monday

Star Learner Week 009 Star Person Week 009

Nurser
Class A
Class B
Class C
Class D
Class E
Class F
Class G

Poppy
Elizabeth
Riley
Charlie
Jack
Annie-Rose
Charley
Sienna

Nurser
Class A
Class B
Class C
Class D
Class E
Class F
Class G

Hunter
Lucas
Sydnie
Class C
Scarlett
Lacey
Max
Isaac

Star Presentation

Week 009

Star Friend

Week 009

Nurser
Class A
Class B
Class C
Class D
Class E
Class F
Class G

Scarlett
Liana
Ava
Karina
William
Wyatt
Alex
Oliver

Nurser
Class A
Class B
Class C
Class D
Class E
Class F
Class G

Priya
Poppy
London
Mollie
Lydia
Alfie
Tyler
Olivia

Football for years 3-6 All welcome

Class clubs for years 1-6

Netball for years 3-6 All welcome

Morning Club from 8.00am (£1.50) available to all children
Afterschool Club until 4.30pm (£2.50) available to all children




